Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## CHAMPION TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Continued in Bermuda with limited liability)
Stock Code: 92

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Champion Technology Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Room 2506, 25th Floor, China Resources Building, No. 26 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 24 October 2016.

By order of the Board

## CHAMPION TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED CHENG YANG

Chairman

Hong Kong, 24 October 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Cheng Yang and Mr. Liu Ka Lim; the non-executive director is Ms. Shirley Ha Suk Ling; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Terry John Miller, Mr. Frank Bleackley and Mr. Lee Chi Wah.